NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY
CITY OF NORMAN
CLEVELAND COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

Page 1of 2

DATE: February 4, 2014
CHANGE ORDER NOC. 1 (Final)
CONTRACT NO.: Contract # K-1314-52
PROJECT: Highway 9 Waterline Phase 2
CONTRACTOR: Downey Confracting

3217 NE 63rd Street

Oklahoma City, OK 73121

Contract Time Contract Amount
ORIGINAL: 90 calendar days $259,620.00
PREVICUS CHANGE ORDERS: 0 calendar days $0.00
THIS CHANGE ORDER: 0 calendar days ($658.00)
REVISED AMOUNT: 90 calendar days $258.962 00
ORIGINAL START DATE: October 21, 2013
ORIGINAL COMPLETION DATE: January 19, 2014
PREVIOUS COMPLETION DATE:  January 19, 2014
NEW COMPLETION DATE: January 19, 2014

DESCRIPTION; § Increase $ Decrease

Additional Scope of Work 6,830.00
Change in Bid Quantities (7,588.00)

SUBMITTED BY
CONTRACTOR:

RECOMMENDED BY
PROJECT ENGINEER:

ACCEPTED BY
NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY:

ACCEPTED BY
NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY:

~Bowney Contractmg\

Jim C. Sﬁeck P.E. ’ Capltal Projects Engineer

Date:

City Attorney

Date:

Cindy Rosenthal, Norman Utilities Authority

Date: Q'&"/Zf

Date: Z" /7~jlj



Change Order No. 1 Page 2 of 2
Contract # K-1314-52

Downey Contracting

3217 NE 863rd Street

Oklahoma City, OK 73121

Item 1: Modify bid iterns with additional items incorporated into the scope of work.

Bid Item Description Unit Quantity Unit Price Total Price
Additions
12" Solid Sleeve EA 7 515.00 3,605.00
12inch x 12 inch x 8 inch Tee EA 1 710.00 710.00
8-Inch Resilient Sealed Gate Valves EA 1 2,240 00 2,240.00
8inch Cap EA 1 375.00 375.00
Total Increase $6,930.00

Item 2: Change in quantities.

Bid item Description Unit Quantity Unit Price Total Price
Additions
1 Open Cut 12-Inch Diameter C-900 PVC Pipe (DR 18) LF B $61.00 488.00
2 Cpen-Cut 6-Inch Diameter C-900 PVC Pipe (DR 18) LF 2 $54.00 81.00
6 12-Inch Resilient Seated Gate Valves EA 1 $2,632.00 2,632.00
8 12-inch 90 Degree Bend EA n $629.00 (628.00)
] 12-inch 45 Degree Bend EA 2) $560.00 (1,120.00)
11 12-inch 11-1/4 Degree Bend EA 7 $520.00 {3,640.00)
13 Solid Slab Sod Surface Restoration SY (1,800} $3.00 (5,400.00)
Total Decrease (7588.00)

Net Change to Contract Price for Change Order No. 1 (658.00)



